
 

 

 

Guided 
Pathways 

Coordinating 
Committee 

Minutes 

Date: Tuesday, October 22nd, 2024 
Zoom - 
https://avc.zoom.us/j/88217650325?pwd=cp024C
jdroDgqpqMgWWOq4e43dHJnQ.1 
Time: 1:00pm – 2:00pm 

Type of Meeting: Regular 

Note Taker: Nate Dillon 
Please Review/Bring: 

 

Committee Members: 

Position 
Appointed by Member 

Name 
Contact 

Attendance 

Ex-officio Superintendent/President Jennifer Zellet jennifer.zellet@avc.edu  

Ex-officio VP of Academic Affairs Kathy Bakhit kathy.bakhit@avc.edu  

Ex-officio VP of Student Services Idania Padron idania.reyes@avc.edu  

Ex-officio Academic Senate President 
Hal Huntsman 
(Proxy Tamira 

Palmetto) 
hal.huntsman@avc.edu Present 

Co-chair 
VP of Academic Affairs or 

Designee 
Nate Dillon nate.dillon@avc.edu Present 

Co-chair 
Academic Senate Classroom 

Faculty Designee 
Aharon Groveman aharon.groveman@avc.edu Present 

Co-chair 
Academic Senate Counselor 

Faculty Designee 

Lusine 

Koshkaryan 
lusine.koshkaryan@avc.edu Present 

Member Dean of IERP or Designee Meeta Goel meeta.goel@avc.edu  

Member CMSA - Student Services Jill Zimmerman jill.zimmerman@avc.edu  

Member CMSA - General 

Alberto Mendoza 

González 

Larreynaga 
alberto.mendozagonza@avc.edu 

Present 
 

Member ASO: Student 

Kristy Salazar 

Lara | Isabel 

Martinez 

ksalazarlara@students.avc.edu | 
imartinez38@students.avc.edu 

Present 

Member Academic Affairs 
Sam Darby (Proxy 
Robyn Serrano) 

mayke.darby@avc.edu Present 

Member AS: Non-Classroom Faculty Audrey Moore audrey.moore@avc.edu  

Member AS: Classroom Faculty Carla Corona carla.corona@avc.edu  

Member AS: CTE Faculty Kent Moser kent.moser@avc.edu Present 

Member AS: Counseling Faculty Jessica Eaton jessica.eaton@avc.edu  

Member AS: Adjunct Faculty Amaka Donn amaka.donn@avc.edu Present 
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Member Classified: Student Services Michele Lathrop michele.lathrop@avc.edu  

 

 

Guests: Rebecca Farley, Antonio Ramirez 

 

 

 
 

Items Person Action 

I. Approval of Agenda All Issues Discussed: Approved 
Action Taken:  

Follow Up Items:  

II. Approval of Previous 

Minutes: 10/08/2024 

 

All Issues Discussed: Approved 

Tamira abstained 
Action Taken:  

Follow Up Items:  
III. Opening Comments 

from Co-chairs 
     Co-Chairs Issues Discussed: Today we wanted to focus on our 

first agenda item. 
Action Taken:  

Follow Up Items:  

IV. Regional Updates Antonio Ramirez Issues Discussed: N/A 
Action Taken:  
Follow Up Items:  
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V. Student Perspective 

Discussion (cont’d) 

 

Kristy Salazar Lara 
& Isabel Martinez 

 

Issues Discussed:  

Asking students to take 15 units a semester is a lot, and 

in degrees with transfer requirements like Biology, 

students are asked to take even more. 

 

Perhaps we could create recommended pathways for 

students who can only attend part-time.  Students with 

jobs, and kids, etc. 

 

Working on the recommended pathway for Biology is 

exactly the kind of work our SSCs could be doing.  This 

could be a good example of a project. 

 

It would be good to spread more awareness of what it 

means to be a “full time student” and the commitment 

it involves, and also give options for students who can’t 

commit that much time. 

 

Maybe it would be best to start this evaluation process 

with our most popular major pathways? 

 

Ad Astra may help us to schedule classes in ways that 

do not overlap as much. 

 

 

 

 

Action Taken:  

Follow Up Items: 

VI. Student Success 

Communities Update on 

Presentations (Who Is 

Scheduled to Present 

Where) 

 

Co-Chairs Issues Discussed:  

Tamira: Academic Senate - 11/07 

Tamira & Lusine: Counseling 

Jill, Kristy and Isabel: ASO 

Nate & Kathy: Academic Deans 

 

Action Taken:  

Follow Up Items: 

VII. Open Discussion 

 

 

All Issues Discussed:   
Action Taken:  

Follow Up Items: 
 

Adjourn  Time:  2:08pm 

 
NEXT MEETING DATE: 

11/12/2024 

  

 


